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BACKGROUND:

O Survey of 1,492 8-18 year-old respondents who play video games (856 of whom play Roblox regularly or occasionally).
O *Parental permission was obtained for each respondent before they took the survey.

Key Takeaways:

Q Strengths

O Roblox is popular among all ages within the 8-18 cohort, but the younger half of this cohort are especially likely to be
players.

O Roblox customers are very enthusiastic about the platform, offer a very strong NPS, and indicate a very high likelihood of
continuing to play going forward. To wit, 80% of players said they do not expect to stop playing at any age.

O Roblox players indicated in multiple sections of the survey that they feel the game is improving over time. That, and the fact
that they are constantly faced with new challenges, are key reasons they keep coming back.

O Roblox players show a high degree of interest in metaverse type activities and a plurality feel Roblox would be the best
platform for servicing metaverse type activities.

Q Points of Tension

O Some lapsed players indicate that they stopped playing or expect to reduce playing to play other games instead. Minecraft,
Fortnite, and Call of Duty were called out as alternatives they have taken to.

O Roblox competes with social media and with other video games more at the older end of the 8-18 year-old spectrum. 8-12

year-olds indicate that fewer alternatives are vying for their time/attention. Among social media platforms, TikTok is the
most significant time sponge.
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Experience With Roblox
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RBLX | Custom Survey

Which of the following best describes your experience with Roblox?

Posed to all respondents who play video games (N = 1,492).

| currently | currently

play Roblox

32.8% 27.0%

Data above cross-tabbed by age:
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often occasionally

| used to play

Roblox, but
not anymore

14.7%

Heard of
Roblox, but
never played

17.1%
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Source: ';\f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

| have never
heard of

Roblox

8.5%

m I currently play Roblox often
I currently play Roblox occasionally
I have played Roblox in the past, but I don't ever
play it anymore

B have heard of Roblox, but I have never played it

m ] have never heard of Roblox
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RBLX | Custom Survey

How likely are you to play Roblox in the future?
Current Roblox players, vs. former players, vs. aware but never played Roblox.

Very unlikely 13.7%

Unlikely 14.6%

1% m Aware of Roblox, but never

played

Neither likely nor unlikely 41.6% B Former Roblox Players

28.0% m Current Roblox Players
Likely

Very likely
72.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 856 Roblox Players
N = 220 Former Roblox Players
N = 256 Aware, But Never Played Roblox

Source: »"I"" Bespoke Market Intelligence Surve
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Former and Non Roblox Players

Source: ';33 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX



RBLX | Custom Survey

Why did you stop playing Roblox? (Select ALL that apply)
Posed to all respondents who have played Roblox in the past, but have stopped (N = 218).

APEXLEGENDS AMONGUS

- T RTNITE MADDEN
CA OFDUT VRRSRAR T

| play other video games instead
now

v

| got bored of Roblox

My friends stopped playing Roblox

| don't have enough time to play

[ Sep (21)
| couldn’t find interesting games to
play

Other (please specify)

| stopped playing all video games 2.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';\f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX I




RBLX | Custom Survey

Why don’t you play Roblox? (Select ALL that apply)

Posed to all respondents who have heard of Roblox, but never played it (N = 249).

o ANIMALGROSSING comASTIR

A asFORTNITE
MINECRAFT=: . Speree

217% " ourrs (SR ANDTHEFT AUTO PLAYSTATIONS

| like other games better

v

| don’t have enough time

Other (please specify) 3%

—
Q)

W Sep (27)

| am not allowed to play Roblox 56%

| dont play video games in general 4.4%

I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

Source: ';\,'4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX I



RBLX | Custom Survey

At what age did you stop playing Roblox?
Posed to all respondents who have played Roblox, but have stopped (N = 218).

11.0%
13.3%

14.2%
12.4% = Sep (Z)

20% 40%

Source: ';\,{‘4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX



Active Roblox Players Deep Dive

Source: ';33 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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At what age did you start playing Roblox?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

18 | 0.4%

17 0.6%

16 1.5%

15 1.9%

14 5.1%

13 6.7%

12 8.8%

" 8.3%

10 18.5%
16.9%

Sep (21)

31.4%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Age They Started Playing Roblox:

At 8 Years At 9Years At10Years AtllYears Atl2Years Atl1l3Years Atl4Years Atl5Years Atl6Years Atl7Years Atl18Years

Oold old old old old old old old Old old old
Current Age: 8 100.0%
Current Age: 9 89.2% 10.8%
Current Age: 10 54.1% 40.2% 5.7%
Current Age: 11 35.4% 34.4% 22.9% 7.3%
Current Age: 12 30.6% 21.4% 37.8% 7.1% 3.1%
Current Age: 13 10.7% 13.4% 34.8% 21.4% 14.3% 5.4%
Current Age: 14 7.9% 11.2% 19.1% 14.6% 25.8% 18.0% 3.4%
Current Age: 15 5.3% 8.4% 20.0% 8.4% 19.0% 22.1% 12.6% 4.2%
Current Age: 16 2.7% 4.0% 17.3% 10.7% 14.7% 14.7% 24.0% 9.3% 2.7%
Current Age: 17 8.8% 2.9% 11.8% 8.8% 11.8% 5.9% 14.7% 14.7% 14.7% 5.9%
Current Age: 18 11.1% 5.6% 0.0% 5.6% 5.6% 11.1% 16.7% 5.6% 27.8% 5.6% 5.5%

RBLX |



RBLX | Custom Survey

If you had to use one word to describe Roblox to someone, what would it be?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

........... == INTERESTINE “""GREAT_ . . - COOL i

- == EXCITING = 7

AWESOME

FUN

Source: ';\,'4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX

CREATIVE = —~—-=  GOOD_ uiaue ™ =
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RBLX | Custom Survey

How often do you play Roblox?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

More than 20 hours per week
1-20 hours per week 19.3%

6-10 hours per week 25.8%
mSep (21)

1-5 hours per week 36.3%

Less than 1 hour per week 7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Data above cross-tabbed by Age:

m Less than 1 hour per week m 1-5 hours per week m6-10 hours per week = 11-20 hours per week m 20+ Hours Per Week

Current Age: 16+
Current Age: 15
Current Age: 14
Current Age: 13
Current Age: 12
Current Age: 11
Current Age: 10

Current Age: 8 or 9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Source: '(‘,s" Bespoke Market Intelligence Surve
7 p g y RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

How often do you play activities in Roblox with your friends?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Very Frequently 3.2%

Frequently 36.5%

Somewhat frequently
I Sep (21)

Infrequently

Never 1.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Data above cross-tabbed by Age:

m Never m Infrequently m Somewhat frequently » Frequently m Very Frequently
0.8%

Current Age: 16+
Current Age: 15
Current Age: 14
Current Age: 13
Current Age: 12
Current Age: 11

Current Age: 10

Current Age: 8 or 9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Source: ';\,{‘4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

Have you been increasing or decreasing the time you spend on Roblox recently?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Decreasing - 17.5%

mSep (21)

Increasing H 40.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Data above cross-tabbed by Age:

m Increasing ' No change m Decreasing

Current Age: 16+
Current Age: 15
Current Age: 14
Current Age: 13
Current Age: 12
Current Age: 11
Current Age: 10

Current Age: 8 or 9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Source: ';},"4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

How would you rate Roblox's graphics?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

10 - Very good 7.0%

H N WA OO N 0 W

0 - very poor
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX



RBLX | Custom Survey

In your opinion, is Roblox's graphics getting better or worse over time?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Much worse

Worse

Same

Better

Much better

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

0.2%

| 1.4%

28.5

31

%

38.4%

A%

I

0% 20% 40%

80%

B Sep (2

1)

100%

RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

How do you think the amount of time you play on Roblox will compare one year from now to the
amount of time you spend play Roblox nhow?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Most Common Reasons Filled-In By Respondents:

/ > They are starting to get older.
» There are other games coming out.

Much Less / > Won't have as much time to play anymore.

Less

Same
mSep (21)

More

BN

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 10

Much More

Most Common Reasons Filled-In By Respondents:

» Because the game is fun / they love it.

» Because the game is improving / getting more interesting.
» The game is unique and there is always a new challenge.
> More of their friends are playing.

Source: ';}f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX



RBLX | Custom Survey

Have you or your parents purchased Robux for you to use while playing Roblox?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

No 24.2%

Yes

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Source: ';‘,sf« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

W Sep (2

5.8%

1)

100%

RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

How do you typically purchase Robux?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox and purchase Robux (N = 649).

| don’t know

Through a subscription

Whenever | need/want

Source: ';},"4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

0%

20%

40%

60%

B Sep (21)

65.8%

80% 100%

RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

How much do you/your parents spend on Robux per month?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox and purchase Robux (N = 649).

| don't know

More than $91 per month

Source: ';\,'4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

$81-90 per month
$71-80 per month
$61-70 per month
$51-60 per month
$41-50 per month
$31-40 per month
$21-30 per month
$11-20 per month

$0-10 per month

0%

3.4%

20%

19.9%
25.0%

40%

60%

B Sep (21)

80% 100%

RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

How much Robux do you/your parents buy now compared to when you first started playing Roblox?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox and purchase Robux (N = 649).

Buying less now 14.3%

Same 35.6%

{3

m Sep (21)

Buying more now 5001%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX I



RBLX | Custom Survey

How often do you think you/your parents will buy Robux going forward?
Current Roblox players, vs. former players, vs. aware but never played Roblox.

Very frequently

Frequently
I Has Never Purchased
Robux
Somewhat frequently 6% B Has Purchased Robux

30.1%
38.2% M All Roblox Players

Infrequently

4%
Very infrequently/never

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N = 649 Respondents who play Roblox and have purchased Robux
N = 856 Respondents who play Roblox regularly or occasionally
N = 207 Respondents who play Roblox and have NOT purchased Robux

Source: ';}f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX



RBLX | Custom Survey

How often do you use Robux for the following?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox and purchase Robux (N = 649).

mNever ®Infrequently = Somewhat frequently = Frequently

Buying upgrades for

your avatar 3

Buying Game
Access

Buying Game
Passes

0% 20% 40% 60%

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

m Very frequently

80%

RBLX

100%
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RBLX | Custom Survey

How likely is it that you would recommend Roblox to a friend or colleague?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Cross-Tabbing NPS:

Filter:
Plays Roblox Regularly

Plays Roblox Occasionally B 3

Net Promoter Score Age:
8or9
10

11

12

13

14

15
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 16+

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

In your opinion, how does Roblox compare to other video games you play outside of Roblox?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

40%
35.3%
0,
35% 31.4%
30% 26.6%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5.8%
5%
- 0.8%
0%
Roblox is much  Roblox is About the Roblox is  Roblox is much
better better same worse worse

Data above cross-tabbed by age:

m Roblox is much better mRoblox is better = About the same ®Roblox is worse  m Roblox is much worse
1.9%

Current Age: 17+
Current Age: 16
Current Age: 15
Current Age: 14
Current Age: 13
Current Age: 12
Current Age: 11
Current Age: 10

Current Age: 9

Current Age: 8

Source: £ Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

Which of the following best describes how you view Roblox?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

A gaming experience for me

. 1.2%
to enjoy on my own

A social experience in which
| can meet and play with
friends

68.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Data above cross-tabbed by age:

m A social experience in which I can meet and play with friends
m A gaming experience for me to enjoy on my own

Current Age: 17+
Current Age: 16
Current Age: 15
Current Age: 14
Current Age: 13
Current Age: 12
Current Age: 11
Current Age: 10
Current Age: 9
Current Age: 8

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX
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When did you start playing Roblox for the first time?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Less than one year ago 7206
1-2 years ago 32.9%
Sep (21)
2-3 years ago 31.9%
More than three years ago 279%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Less than one

More than three

2-3years ago

1-2 years ago

Current Age:
Current Age:
Current Age:
Current Age:
Current Age:
Current Age:
Current Age:
Current Age:
Current Age:
Current Age:
Current Age:

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

years ago

L 7.7%
I a6%
Fl 107%
F 1208%
i 36.7%
I 31.3%
i 36.0%
I a1%
b 27%
B 389%

Source: 9% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

year ago

I 115% 48.1%| b 327%
I 185% B s0.2% T 7.7%
B 27.9% Bs00% B 115%
I 35.4% I 38.5% I 5.2%
I 38.8% B 121.4% I 3.1%
B 22.6% b 121.4% I 2.7%
I 36.0% | 122.5% [l s56%
i 31.6% B 211% [l 63%
B 37.3% Flo1a7% Il s53%
P 14.7% i 32.4% 0.0%
B 22.2% I 389% 0.0%

122
96
98

112
89
95
75
34
18
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How did you first get introduced to Roblox?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

My friends told me about it 57.0%
| saw it on YouTube or Twitch 16.5%
| saw it on social media 8.1%
| read about it online 6.5%
| saw advertisements for it 5.5% Sep (21
To attend live events like in-game concerts 3.0%
| jeined to play a specific game 2%
Other (please specify) | 1.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| saw it on social My friends told | saw it on | read about it | saw To attend live |joinedtoplaya Other (please

media me about it YouTube or online advertisements events likein-  specificgame specify)

Current Age: 8 ] 3.9% B | | 26.9% | 1.9% ] 3.9% | 1.9% ] 3.9% ] 3.9% 52
Current Age: 9 I 3.1% BETs: | 120.0% I 3.1% Fl 92% 0.0% I 3.1% 0.0% 65
CurrentAge:10 [ 4.9% Psao% | B ]19.7% o 82% [l 66% I 2.5% I 2.5% | 0.8% 122
CurrentAge:11 [ | 83% B 63.5% T 118.8% I 2.1% I 2.1% I 2.1% I 2.1% | 1.0% 9%
CurrentAge:12 || 12.2% B | B 122% [ 71% [l 51% | 1.0% | 1.0% [l 21% 98
CurrentAge:13 [ | 8.0% I 60.7% 1 o1a3% [l 54% [l 63% [ 4a5% | 0.9% 0.0% 112
CurrentAge:14 [ | 10.1% IETs: (B | 13.0% I 3.4% [l a5% | 1.1% | 1.1% 0.0% 89
CurrentAge:15 [ | 12.6% [ 5.6% Fl 9s5% Pl o116% Il 84% I 2.1% | 1.1% I 2.1% 95
CurrentAge:16 || 4.0% Psa7% | P 16.0% ol o1a7% 0.0% [l 67% I 2.7% | 1.3% 75
CurrentAge:17 || 8.8% Ps00% | B 11.8% [l 59% o o1a7% [l 59% I 2.9% 0.0% 34
CurrentAge:18 [ | 16.7% I 27.8% ] 167% [l s6% 0.0% B D% Pl o111% 0.0% 18

Source: ,\ﬁ Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX I 29



RBLX | Custom Survey

How many unique Roblox games do you play on average per month?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

1+ 79%

m Sep (21)
1-2 14.3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Data above cross-tabbed by age:

1-2 2-5 6-10 11+ E
Current Age: 8 b 212% 51.9% b 1192% L 7.7% 52
Current Age: 9 L] 108% 52.3% b 6% Pl 123% 65
CurrentAge:10 [ | 13.1% 49.2% B 31% Il 66% 122
CurrentAge:11 [ 118.8% 50.0% E Pro% Pl 9.4% 9%
CurrentAge: 12 [ | 12.2% 53.1% B J55% Fl 9.2% 98
CurrentAge:13 I | 16.1% B 277% L so% 112
CurrentAge:14 [ | 11.2% b 21a% i 3.4% 89
CurrentAge:15 [ [20.0% 53.7% F 119.0% o 7.4% 95
CurrentAge:16 ||  5.3% 53% | 253% I a0% 75
CurrentAge:17 L | 17.7% B 29.4% 38.2% o 147% 34
CurrentAge:18 || 56% B 33B% P ] 167% 18

Source: ';\f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX



RBLX | Custom Survey

At what age do you think you will STOP playing Roblox?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Please enter age you think

. . 21.4%
you will stop playing

Sep (21)

| don't think | will stop

playing Roblox 786%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Average

Median

Source: 'S’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Surve
7 p g y RBLX



RBLX | Custom Survey

Have you ever created a game on Roblox?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

| have created more than one game 15.4%

| have created a game once 20.2%

W Sep (21)
| have never created a game, but |

41.8%
plan to

| have never created a game, and

don’t plan to 226%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: 'X’« Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX



RBLX | Custom Survey

Of the choices below, what is the #1 reason why you create games on Roblox?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox and have created a game (N = 305).

| like sharing my creation with

|

friends and a broader community 42.8%
| like the feeling of exercising my
o o . 38.0%
creativity / being innovative

| like the process of coding 41%

—

H Sep (21)

| like making money from the
game

4.5%

Other (please specify) | 0.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';)f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

How do you feel the compensation is that you get for the game you created?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox and have created a game (N = 305).

10 Very fair 34.5%

2.3%
2.6%
1.3%
0.3%
4.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2

1
0 - Not fair at all

Source: ';}f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX
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Notes | Cross-tabs show that Roblox is competing with social media platforms for attention more with older
respondents relative to younger respondents.

Do you regularly or occasionally use the following apps/platforms? (Select all that apply)

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

TikTok 61.0%
Facebook
Instagram
Snapchat
Twitter = Sep (20
WhatsApp

Pinterest

None of the above

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Data above cross-tabbed by age:

Facebook Snapchat Twitter TikTok Instagram WhatsApp Pinterest

Current Age: 8 I 36.5% F ] 231% ] 25.0% [ 96% [ E E ] 212% [l 115% [l 96% 52
Current Age: 9 I 130.8% I I33.9% ] 2a6% Fl 123% I sols% ] 246% ] 13.9% [l 92% 65
Current Age: 10 1 25.4% I 393% I 36.9% o 21% _ 51.6% B 131.2% 1 o197% Fl 13.9% 122
Current Age: 11 I 1302% I Baax I Baan [l 104% I 57.3% ] 29% Fl 146% [ o115% 9%
Current Age: 12 Fl 143% I dis% I 57.1% I 1286% I dosx% I 286% ] 184% 98
Current Age: 13 [l s89% B a73% [EX: S I 36.6% I 57.1% I 286% ] 21.4% 112
Current Age: 14 I 67% B s6.9% 3% B s60% E281% o 2s8% 89
Current Age: 15 0 74% B aa0% B 132.6% ] 19.0% 95
Current Age: 16 [ 2.7% B 453% 66.7° B 132.0% 1 2a.0% 75
Current Age: 17 I 2.9% 73.5% I s5.9% T 52.9% I s0l0% B 132.4% 34
Current Age: 18 0.0% m ﬁ.ﬂ 18

Notes: Cross-tabs show that Roblox is competing with social media platforms for attention more with older respondents relative to
younger respondents.

Source: ';\f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX I



RBLX | Custom Survey

Which do you spend more time on?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox and use the below social media sites/apps.

m This site/app " Roblox

macer (SRR T s

whatsapp [0SR T sssR
N =
snapchat | s
Snapchat 401
Twitter 267
TikTok TikTok 522
Instagram 401
WhatsApp 222
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% Pinterest 162

Source: ’&‘ Bespoke Market Intelligence Surve
2 p g y RBLX



Notes | Cross-tabs show that Roblox is competing with other games for attention more with older respondents
compared to younger respondents.

Do you regularly or occasionally play the following games?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Minecraft 68.5%
Fortnite 6.1%
Call of Duty
m Sep (21)

Apex Legends

None of the above

Free Fire 106%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Data above cross-tabbed by age:

None of the above Fortnite Minecraft Call of Duty Apex Legends Free Fire

Current Age: 8 Ll 12.9% L 19.4% L] 161% I

Current Age: 9 F ] 200% B a5.0% ers% | B 305% ] 15.0% I s.0% 40
Current Age: 10 Pl 148% B 393% o ]23.0% Il 98% 61
Current Age: 11 Il 83% .19 BEe: (B 9.0% Il 63% Il a2% 48
Current Age: 12 I 6.4% 73 7% I 46.8% o 213% Pl 128% 47
Current Age: 13 Il 102% I 661% | I 373% E1203% Fl 11.9% 59
Current Age: 14 Ll 9.8% I Des% Ll 98% 41
Current Age: 15 Il 100% E 1 220% F | 18.0% 50
Current Age: 16+ Pl o143% B 37% Il 163% 49

Source: ';\f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX I
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RBLX | Custom Survey

Which do you spend more time on?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox and play the below games.

7 This game 1 Roblox

Free Fire

Apex Legends

Minecraft

Fortnite

Call of Duty

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: f~§'~‘ Bespoke Market Intelligence Surve
2 p g y RBLX




RBLX | Custom Survey

How much interest would you have in existing in immersive, shared virtual spaces in which you could
attend concerts with friends?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Not at all interested i 3.5%

Not so interested - 10.9%

Somewhat interested - 22.8% Sep (21)
mSep (2

Very interested - 311%

Extremely interested _ 3118%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';)f( Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX I 39



RBLX | Custom Survey

How much interest would you have in existing in immersive, shared virtual spaces in which you could

try on items available in-stores?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Not at all interested i 51%

Not so interested . 101%

Somewhat interested - 247%
Very interested - 30.5%

Extremely interested F 29.7%

0% 20% 40%

Source: ';§"/ Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

60%

m Sep (21)

80% 100%
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RBLX | Custom Survey

How much interest would you have in existing in immersive, shared virtual spaces in which you could

attend school/work virtually?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Not at all interested

B

6.5%

Not so interested - 1MB%

Somewhat interested - 227%
Very interested - 279%

Extremely interested _ 31.5%

0% 20% 40%

Source: ';§"/ Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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80% 100%
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RBLX | Custom Survey

In your opinion, which would be best if they offered a virtual environment for attending virtual
concerts with your friends?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Roblox 41.5%

TikTok
Facebook

Instagram 8.2

Fortnite 7.8%
Snapchat 4.4% Toer (3
WhatsApp 36%
Other (please specify) 3.4%
Twitter || 1.5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';\,'4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

In your opinion, which would be best if they offered a virtual environment for attending school
virtually?

Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox (N = 856).

Roblox 38.4%
Facebook
Other (please specify) 9.9
TikTok 9.6%
Instagram 8.2%
WhatsApp 5.8% 1 5er (20
Snapchat 5.4%
Fortnite 4.4%
Twitter 2.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Source: ';\,'4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX
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RBLX | Custom Survey

In your opinion, which would be best if they offered a virtual environment for trying on items in

stores virtually?
Posed to all respondents who currently play Roblox.

Roblox
TikTok
Facebook
Instagram
Snapchat
Fortnite 5.0
Other (please specify) 41%
WhatsApp 4.0%
Twitter 2.9%
0% 20%

N = 856

Source: ';\,'4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

39.0%

40% 60%

0 Sep (2

1)

80% 100%

RBLX
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Demographics

Source: ';\,'4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

RBLX
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Notes | Among the range of ages surveyed, Roblox players skew younger relative to those who don’t play Roblox.

What is your age?

Current Roblox players, vs. former players, vs. aware but never played Roblox.

0%

2.1%

18 3.6%
17
16

15

13

12

11

10

6.1%

0% 5%

N = 856 Roblox Players
N = 220 Former Roblox Players
N = 256 Aware, But Never Played Roblox

Source: ';},"4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

10%

15%

19.6%

= Aware But Never Played Roblox
B Former Roblox Players
® Current Roblox Players

20% 25%
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RBLX | Custom Survey

What is your gender?
Current Roblox players, vs. former players, vs. aware but never played Roblox.

Male 62.3%

8.2%

1 Aware But Never Played
Roblox
m Former Roblox Player

Female

vy

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

N = 856 Roblox Players
N = 220 Former Roblox Players
N = 256 Aware, But Never Played Roblox

Source: ';\,{‘4 Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey RBLX
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